- In profit or loss   (24,500)  -  (24,500)

- Change in fair value reserve   -   (10,526)   (10,526)

Ending balance   28,000   400,872   428,872

31 March 2022

Beginning balance   52,500   411,398   463,898

Ending balance   52,500   411,398   463,898

15

OSOS Holding Group Company K.P.S.C. and its subsidiaries

State of Kuwait

Notes to the interim condensed consolidated financial information (Unaudited)

For the three months period ended 31 March 2023

__________________________________________________________________________________________

16.  Fair value of financial instruments (continued)

The sensitivity analysis of a reasonably possible change in one significant unobservable input, holding other inputs

constant, of level 3 financial instruments is provided below:

Financial assets at fair value through other comprehensive income (level 3)

  Profit or loss  Other comprehensive income

  Increase

Decrease  Increase

Decrease

31 March 2023  KD KD  KD KD

If marketability discount changes by 5%

with all other factors constant, the impact

on the profit and equity would be:

1,400 (1,400)  20,044 (20,044)

31 December 2022

If marketability discount changes by 5%

with all other factors constant, the impact

on the profit and equity would be:

1,400  (1,400)  20,044  (20,044)

31 March 2022

If marketability discount changes by 5%

with all other factors constant, the impact

on the profit and equity would be:

2,625  (2,625)  20,570  (20,570)

The methods and valuation techniques used for the purpose of measuring fair value are unchanged compared to

the previous reporting period.

(i) Quoted securities
All the listed equity securities are publicly traded on a recognized stock exchange. Fair value has been

determined by referring to their quoted bid prices at the reporting date.

(ii) Managed portfolios
The underlying investments of managed funds primarily comprise of quoted and unquoted securities.  The

fair value of the quoted underlying securities has been determined by reference to their quoted bid prices at